10.11.07

HEET

1024504	TOTAL COT TO MINOR PO
To the Director of the U.S. Passing Size 10345214	.acned documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
IS2, LLC	Name: <u>CPM Industries, Inc.</u>
780 Brookwood Lane	Internal Address:
Hockessin, DE 19707	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO	Street Address: 3511 Silverside Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	210 Wilson Building
Execution Date(s) August 31, 2006	City: <u>Wilmington</u>
	State: <u>Delaware</u>
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	Zip: <u>19810</u>
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>United States</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Correction of Assignment Recordation	
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame). ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
4. Application or patent number(s): This docume	nt is being filed together with a new application.
A D + 1 A 1 1 1 1 A 1 4 1 7 7 7 7 7 7	D. Datast Neverbands
A. Patent Application Number(s) 11/587,345	B. Patent Number(s)
Additional number(s) attached? YES NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: <u>Frank P. Tise</u>	
Internal Address: RatnerPrestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00
☐ Street Address: Suite 301	
One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	☐ Enclosed
Phone Number: (610) 407-0700 Fax Number: (610) 407-0701	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
, ,	8. Payment Information
OR	a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers 1009
Street Address: Nemours Building	Expiration Date 03/10
1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-0350</u>
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899	Authorized User Name <u>Gayle D. Bay</u> The Director is authorized to charge additional fees or
Phone Number: (302) 778-2500 Fax Number: (302) 778-2600	underpayments or credit overpayments to above deposit
Fax Number: (302) 778-2600	account number
9. Signature: Trank G. Isse	, October 5, 2007
Signature	10/10/2007 DHWELLER 00000011 11587345
Frank P. Tise	61 FC:802tal number of pages including 00 01
	50,379 cover sheet, attachments and documents:
	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, IS2, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its registered office at 780 Brookwood Lane, Hockessin, Delaware 19707 (hereinafter "**Assignor**"), is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/587,345, titled CATIONIC TITANIUM DIOXIDE PIGMENTS filed on October 24, 2006 (hereinafter the "Patent Application"), and

WHEREAS, CPM Industries, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a registered office at 3511 Silverside Road, 210 Wilson Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring ownership of the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said above identified Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements.

IS2, LLC

Name: Glenn R. Evers

Title: President

DATE: 9/20/0-

Witness

RECORDED: 10/10/2007

CPM INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Leonard L. Yowell

Title: President

DATE: 9/20/07

Witness

PATENT REEL: 019960 FRAME: 0076